o - —

e S R I ey

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED

THIS IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

%)

RELEASED FOR Pt&UGAIlON

BY AMP INGORPORATED. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

COPYRIGHT 1999

[ oie

NOTES:

QONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN-
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS LiIST
ARE USED ON THIS APPLICATOR.

IN PLACE OQF ITEM
WHEN INSULATION CRIMFP IS NOT
USED.

GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN
OPERATING APPLICATOR 1IN AMP-
QO-LECTRIC PRESS.

4, PAETS WHTH QTY OF CEF SPECIFIED
(BACROT 1TEM BOD) MRE USED O

£
&

KEY:

USED

LT 22,

is

B RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS.

‘ LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20
MACHINE OlL.

. GREASE LIGHTLY,

FRE-FEED 1-1/8' STROKE

POST-FEED 1+-5/8 STROKE

BRACKET [REF}

RAM
RETAINING
PLATE {REF)

AMP-O-LECTRIC ¥ PRESS GUARD (REF)

ADAPTOR PLATE

BTN HD SOC CAP §CR 3/8-16 X .75 (REF}

Tez JREF  690517-1] SPACER

161 &_ 22594-8 HEX, NUT

160 240628-11 PLATE. ADJ 67
159 240626-1] SHAFT, PIVQT 68
158 240633-11 BUSHING 87
157 455680.1| LEVER, INTERMEDIATE m
156 240629-1| BLOCK, PIVOT 65
155 240632-21 SCREW, ADJ 44

240659-31 PIN, CAM ROLLER

154
153

240658-1] CAM, ROLLER

[Caz814-2

152 J¢EH  454398-1| ROD, FEED Y

Z | 2/10i72-2 |S5¢l DRIVE (#2 x.15) L0 iATE 151 60
1| Y6i269-4|Punre, P 1o JREF  454220-1| CAP, RAM 5
149 JeEF| 453736.1] HOUSING 58

148 57

ZeF|  21045-2] RING, RETAINING ‘C’ (.187 DIA) FEED PIN 147 %
: Tas |LEF|  240624-1] PIN, FEED FINGER 55

145 %M SPRING, FEED FINGER 54

B 144 |E 26063511 FINGER, FEED 53

BEF| 5. 21028.1, PIN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA x .50) FEED ADJ ROD a3 J2EH . 240634-1] LEVER, TERMINAL 52
142 51

'CEd 1- 21030-7; PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x 1.50) HOUSING 147 ) 50
ZEA 1- 21030-1] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x .50) LEVER 140 ¥ 1 17-71002-9 | BOLT, CRIMPER ~ 1
_ _ — 135 | 1 (0SB0 -7 CAM, POSTFEED 1~ | JESTROKE |4

- 22260-5] WASH, FLAT (NO. 6} DRAG SPRING 138 a7
ﬁgﬂ% 21899-4] WASH, FLAT (NO. 5/16 DIA} SCR ADJ 137 - 4
A 21024 WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ADJ PLATE 136 690191-1] PLUG, NYLON as
2 21024 WASH, LOCK (NO. 10} SHEAR PLATES _ 135 455 o74-2] RAM “
_gﬁt_* 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10} FEED ROD GUIDE 134 ¥ 1| 690125-1] WASHER, LAMINATED @
21024-4] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) STRIP GUIDE 133 | 1 | 690124-1] WASHER, RAM 2

- 2 21024.4] WASH, L OCK {NO. 8) SHEAR BLADE 2 | 1e®0723-1| SPACER, DISC ]
Z{ 210iB-4] NUT BEX ACH (4-40) TDEAG EX 23241-6| BALL, STEEL 40
B 21068-5] NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ PLATE 130§ | | 690170-1] SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
21018-7] NUT, HEX MACH (10-32) DRAG SPRING _ 12 DISC, INSULATION 3

]@ 1
o
[~
%)
3%
M

7-1030 1413 DISC, WIRE

128

21004-5

Z 14-0078-8

1 21909-2)

NUT, HEX SELF-LKG 53-32) DRAG STUDS
.. 5CR, SKT HD SHLD (250 DIA x .25) DRAG ARM

SCR. SKT HD SHLD (.250 DIA x 1.00) DRAG

12

22480-5 ] WASHER, 5

690212-1| POST, RAM

SC@, SKT SET AL PL_(4-40 X115 DR~ &

125

SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20 x 25) NYLOK RAM_

124

-

123

el

J=210027

SCR, ByuT HD SOC CAP (6-32 x .3g) CAM

122

JEBIB0- | | APRCATOR BASIC [ SuB A5 )

E EFl 3- 21064-2

SCR, RDH HD MACH (6-32 x 1.50) FEED ADJ

121

. 120

e § ¢ 3-@0_.3%;-2, SPACER, STRIPPER
%]

e § {124 -i | STRIPPER
7l L3 455676-1| PLATE, BASE

7 | 2-11002-2. | SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x . 5¢>) STRIPPER
EEF| 2. 21002.8] SCR, BIN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x .75} HSG CAP s | 212¢354-8 DRAG, STUD -
1 2 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x .38) NYLOK ANVIL [ 115 1 1 |AS5678-1] PLATE STRIP GUIDE
4132 CR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .50) STR GDE PL |1\ | PLATE, STRIP HOLD
_E-E?'E-%E SCR_BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .75) BASE PLATE |13 | 2 14-22261<1] SPRING, DRAG ;
. 112 fomn]  240636-1| LEVER, DRAG :
m L1 1454(771-1] DRAG, STOCK 20 Jdf—"
= 3. 21000-4] SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x 1.00) DRAG ADAPTOR |10 § 1 11-45%030-8 GUIDE, STRIP REAR 19 i
| 23%3%_ <} SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x .25) NYLOK C. P, DISC 19 | 1 \-4ssozt-§ GUIDE, STRIP FRONT TS |
2 17-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x .2 | ) SHEAR BLADE ws JZEA  454178-1] GUIDE, FEED ROD 17
3 17-24600-(s | SCR, SKT HD CAP (832 x . 3% ) STRIP GUIDE w7 JCEF 4-22284-9| SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
i [2-21000-@| SCR, SKT HD CAP (832 x .8 ) STRIP GUIDE 06 | —| 454665-1] ADAPTOR, DRAG 15
Bxe| 3- 21000-7] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x ./5) FD ROD GUIDE | %65 i
~—13. 21000:9] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x 1.00) DRAG SPRING | 104 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 3
PEF]| 3- 21000-6! SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .62) FD ADJ PLATE 103 SPRING, HOLD DOWN I
ZEf 3- 2100041 SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 x .38) PIVOT BLK 102 _| 1 | Z40644-1] PLATE, REAR SHEAR AR
2 | 3. 21000-8] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .88) SHEAR PLATES__ |0 ) SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 0
e 455745-11 GUARD iaAdird DOW s0 | \ |EI048¢-e] PLATE, FRONT SHEAR i
»

{REF)

[

REVIFION RECORD

ECN

9
465184-9; LUBRICATOR ASSY 79 1 1 '{-240654-4 ANVIL )
- 22014-11 Ol SYNTHETIC e § 1 (0474~ BLADE, SLUG 7
- 454406-1] SPACER, LUBRICATOR BRACKET 77 HOL.D DOWN 6
76 1| l6-2806%13) SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 5
75 SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
74 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
¥ rl 458109-1] WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL} 73 SPACER, INSULATION 2
| 690603-1; SPRING, ASSIST 72 1 1456409-21 CRIMPER, WIRE l ]
BEQ, PART NO. DESCRIPTION NGO, REQ, PART NO, CESCRI®PTION N,
i
o THIS APPLICATOR
TERM APPL SPEC ld-ZoBY CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY
PAD LETTERE CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE R{ZE STR':|§EEN.E15 A{JQQE
A OB & 4097
BE__|.OR0 1) 40976
C 77 2.0 42243
2 MO 1 USED OS507
CRIME $1 ZE TYPE FEED PRESS REF. QD%_Z"L
1201 +
[t e ] 400 [sesan-s
INSULATION RANGE WIRE RANGE ARPLICATOR
PO =SS ’Zb""“‘ﬁ INSTRUC TION A!&aﬁ
REMARKS AM?“Q” L-E’c:.ra! Q‘,
PosT FEED |
SET UP GAGE LAYQU'T NO
i -} ‘ | ‘ AMP INCORPORATED
a2 BT qR NN BT T @ | ARFROVED 354; e ‘M HARRISBURG, PENNA.
L Kew & ol o ~—r
: & REL, . > G ‘
Rl ST S8 Wi ooyt | A€ | ©8TEI4-F
- CALE M AME
& e % | ™ MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
D carefLTa REVISION RECORD ecniCBagoate END"FEED( ‘2;- ”\3 )
ety sy prmermarndaen : —

e GUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING




